National Settlement Amount <u>X Nebraska's Allocable Share (approximately 0.43% for each settlement)</u> = State of Nebraska's Opioid Recovery Fund AND the Direct Share for 93 Counties and 16 Cities.

National Settlement Administrator, Brown Greer, wires Nebraska's Allocable Share of each settlement to DHHS-DBH for the Opioid Recovery Fund and each City or County that has elected to receive their Direct Share.

Brown Greer wires 85% of Nebraska's allocable share to The Nebraska Opioid Recovery Fund, As Required by the Opioid Prevention and Treatment Act.

C "Local"

Brown Greer wires 15% of Nebraska's allocable share as direct share to cities and counties. Direct share is split according to "Exhibit G". Counties and Cities have the option to "reallocate" their direct share.

A "Regional"

50% of Opioid Recovery Fund goes to the Regional Behavioral Health Authority in each of the 6 regions

B "State"

Advisory Committee establishes criteria for up to 50% of Opioid Recovery Fund. The advisory committee may direct all or some of the money to the Regional Behavioral Health Authority in each of the 6 regions Reallocated direct shares are directed to the Opioid Recovery Fund and must be added to the allocation received by each BHR.

Note: DHHS-DBH must send at least half of the Opioid Recovery Fund to the 6 behavioral health regions. Allocation percentages to each region is sum of percentage allocation to cities and counties in each region from Exhibit G. Advisory Committee may recommend any additional money from Opioid Recovery Fund to be distributed to any or all BHR.